

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 2751/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/12/2011
in AA 05/2009, passed by the High Court Of Jharkhand at Ranchi)

MURSHID ALAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ANR
(With office report)

Respondents(s)

Date : 01/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.K. Sinha , Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Krishnanand Pandeya Adv.
Mr. Jayesh Gaurav, Adv.

Mr.Farrukh Rasheed, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

The special leave petition is dismissed.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)
AR-cum-PS

(RENUKA SADANA)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Usha Rani Bhardwaj
Date: 2014.07.02
16:46:03 IST
Reason: